GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1568
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012

DRINKING WATER SUPPLY
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Government of Maharashtra for drinking water supply schemes under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof; and

(c) the funds sanctioned/released and utilised during the said period, city/townwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(@) : Under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT), no project for drinking water supply in State of Maharashtra has been sanctioned during last three years.

(b)& (c) : Question does not arise in view of the answer to (a) above.
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